FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/93)		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (Exp. 04/94)	03-23-200	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
Commissioner for Patents	10270125 S - 64 copy thereof.	N 856 U.S. PTO 0/801899
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Bin Jin Zhongwei Ke Yahong Xiong Alpha J. Zhang  — Additional name(s) of conveying  3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment — Security Agreement — Other:	party(ies) attached.  Merger Change of Name	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Delta Electronics, Inc. 31-1 Shien Pan Road Kuei San Industrial Zone, Taoyuan Hsien 333 Taiwan, R.O.C.  Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.
Execution Date: February 1, 2004  Application number(s) or patent numb		01899
<ul><li>Patent Application Serial No.(s):</li><li>Patent No.(s):</li></ul>		xecution date of the application is: February 1, 2004
_ Patent Application Serial No.(s):	filed on .	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1.  Total fee(s) [37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41]:  X Check(s) in the amount of \$810.00 (\$770.00 for basic filing fee plus \$40.00 for assignment recordatin fee) enclosed.

**PATENT** REEL: 015110 FRAME: 0810

## **ASSIGNMENT**

acknowledged, the undersigned,	consideration, the receipt	of which is hereby		
(1) Bin Jin; Zhongwei Ke; YahongXiong; A	Alpha J. Zhang			
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRAN	• •			
(2) <u>Delta Electronics</u> , Inc. having a place of business at				
(3) <u>31-1 Shien Pan Road</u> , Kuei San Industria (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire	l Zone, Taoyuan Hsien 333,	<u>Faiwan, R.O.C.</u>		
improvements which are disclosed in the appl				
(4) <u>Driver Circuit for DC-DC Converter</u>		7-2-		
which application was:				
(a) executed by the undersigned on (5a)	01 / February / 20	004		
(b) filed on (5b)				
and assigned Serial No.				
including any and all United States letters Pa	atents which may be granted	on said application		
and any and all extensions, divisions, reissu	es, substitutes, renewals or	continuations of said		
application and patents, and the right to all b	enefits under all internationa	l conventions for the		
protection of industrial property and application	ons for said improvements.			
It is hereby authorized and requested that said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Ass designee.	t the Commissioner of Patent ignee, its assigns or its succes	s issue any and all o		
aosignoo.				
Upon said consideration, it is further agr the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned renewal, and reissue patent applications; ex- everything possible which said Assignee sha maintaining patent protection as provided here	l will execute all divisional, c ecute all rightful other pape all consider desirable for aid	continuing, substitute ers; and generally do		
DATE:	INVENTOR(S)			
01 / February / 2004	Bin Jin	Bin Jin		
01 / February / 2004	zhonguei ke	Zhongwei Ke		
01 / February / 2004	Yahong Xiong	Yahong Xiong		
01 / February / 2004	FA856	Alpha J. Zhang		
WITNESSES:				

**RECORDED: 03/15/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015110 FRAME: 0811